Buffalo Thunder RESORT & CASINO

Promotion Summary: New Member 2019

Promotion Description: New Member

Promotion Dates: Every day of every month until notified of cancellation of promotion

Promotion Time: All day (8:00 am – 12:00 am)

Qualification:

Buffalo Thunder will reward you up to \$1,000 slot play when you sign up to become a New Member of the Lightning Rewards Club (Players Club), must be New Member.

Rules:

- 1. To be eligible, you must be a new active member of the Lightning Rewards Club. Membership in the Lightning Rewards Club is at no cost.
- 2. Slot play is only valid for 24 hours, after guests have redeemed it on the kiosk.
- 3. Must be 21 years of age to participate, must be a Players Club member, have a Players Club card and meet identification requirements. (Passports, State Identifications, Military Identifications and Tribal Identifications).
- 4. Winners agree that as a condition of prize acceptance, Buffalo Thunder Resort & Casino and Cities of Gold Casino is authorized to use winner's name and photo for advertising and publicity.
- 5. Winners are responsible for all applicable taxes and fees.
- 6. Management reserves the right to modify or cancel this promotion at any time with prior PPGC approval.
- 7. All disputes will be resolved by management and may be appealed to the Pueblo of Pojoaque Gaming Commission (PPGC). All PPGC decisions are final.
- 8. Buffalo Thunder Casino, Cities of Gold, PGI, PPEC and Kleen Tech employees working in the Casino are not eligible to participate.